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NEW ZEALAND RAINFALL FOR JANUARY, 1'919. 

[NoT111.-Lat.e returns for stations appear at end of table.] 

St&tion, 
I Tot"'!. Fe.I;, ID s ith 

I 
Polll.ts a.y w 

·- --~~ (100 to Inch). R&in. 

NORTH ISLAND. 
(A.) NoRTH-IIIAST ASPIIIOT-NORTH CAPIII TO EAST CAPIII. 

Mangonui 
Kaeo •. 
Ka.wakawe. 
Pohipnhi Plantation, Wbakape.ra, 

Wbangarei 
Aponga .• 
Ruatangata 
Wa.irau Falls, Power-station 
Ka.mo 
Wbangarei 
Maungaturoto 
Mangawa.i 
Mount Eden, Auckland 
Kaukapakapa, Auckland 
Cuvier Island 
Rocky Bay, Waiheke 
Tairua .. 
Tuma, Thames 
The Domain, Paeroa 
Belle Vue Farm, Mangaiti •• 
Karaka 
Morrinsville 
Tinn ,. 
Wbakarewarewa, Rotorua 
Waiotapu 
Ruatoki 
Opotiki 
Maraehako, Opotiki 
Waiawa, Opotiki 
Mautotal'll, Te Araroa 
Raukokore, Thames 
Pohneroro Station, Raukokore 

170 
198 
160 
209 

173 
140 
[53 
120 
140 
194 
82 

153 
200 
117 
190 
161 

:ioo 
190 
242 
202 
290 
316 

· 388 
504 
270 
355 
524 
613 
:141 
411 

6 
3 
4 
ti 

10 
5 
7 
5 
4 
7 
4 

10 
12 
11 
11 
7 

9 
11 
13 

8 
11 
11 
11 

6 
3 
8 
8 

14 
5 

11 

(B.) NoRTH-WBST ASPJIIOT-CAPIII MABli VAN DIEKEN TO 
CAPIII EGHONT, 

Rangitihi 
Kaitaia 
Herekino North •• 
Umawera, Hokianga 
Waoku, Taheke •. 
Wekaweka 
Rangiahua, Hokianga Harbour 
Kohukohu 
Waimat.enui 
Keretoki Station, Waimat.enui 
Matakohe, Kaipe.ra 
Mangarata, Dargaville 
Terawhati, Pakotai 
Helensville 
Onehunga 
Waiuku, Auckland 
Onewhero 
Kawhia 
Turangaomoa.na, Matamata 
Lichfield 
Taupo •• 
Taharua Station, East Taupo 
Otewa, Waitomo County •• 
Putake, Waitomo 
Waitomo Caves .• 
Roto-o-Rangi School, Cambridge 
Te Kuiti 
Mangakohi, Piopio 
Puketiti, Piopio •• 
Hamilton, Waik/lto 
State Farm, Waerenga ••. 
Horahora Rapids, Churchill 
Glen Murray 
Ngaruawahia . . . . 
"Waitere," Te Awamutu •• 
Waiatua, Kaitieke, Raurimu 
Mangaot;aki (550ft.) 
Paekaka, Paemako 
Ohura •• 
Mangatoi, Mokau River 
Okoke •. 
Purangi 
Ngatimaru, Tare.ta •• 
Riversdale I~ewood (817ft.) 
Inglewoori 

242 
221 
331 
222 

588 
303 
262 
283 
256 
251 

367 
200 
167 

275 
381 
241 

252 
498 
302 
699 
489 
275 
388 
333 
684 
254 
233 
144 
248 
323 

555 
677 
428 
545 
680 
870 
624 

834 
892 

11 
7 

10 
10 

16 
9 
6 

11 
5 
6 

8 
10 
15 

12 
16 
12 

9 
12 

11 
13 
12 
16. 
10 
18 
14 
9 

11 
18 
11 

12 
14 
14 
16 
19 
23 
16 

19 
18 

New Zealand RainJaU /or Jan'U0,1'1J, 1919-oontinued. 

Ste.tion. . Pomts ,._,_ • I_ Tota! Fall. I De.vs with_.· 
I (100 to Inch). ,._.,, 

NORTH IS~nued. 

(C,) SoUTH-WIIIST ABPIIIO'r-CAPIII EGHONT TO CAPE PALLIBEB 

Opunake 
Riverlea, Kaponga 
Eltham 
Rawhitiroa, Mata, Eltham 
Stratford (1,020 ft.) 
Ohawe, Hawera .. 

,Hawera 
Patea 
Mataimoana 
Oruamatua, Moawha.ngo 
Whangamomona •• 
Taumarunui 
Okahukura 
Tokaa.nu 
Ohakune 
Raetihi 

I Horopito 
Waiouru 
Mangaporau 
Newtonlees, Kaitoke, Wanganui 
Parikino, Wanganui River 
Ma.rybank, Wanganui 
Belmont, Tayforth, Wanganui 
Waitahinga, Kai Iwi 
Wanganui 
Dalvey, Turakina 
Ruanui Station, Wanganui 
Erewhon Station, Moawhango 
Hunterville 
" The Rata.s,'' Hunt.erville 
Waituna West, Feilding 
Thoresby, Marton 
Waitatapia, Bull's 
Gle11, Orona 
Foxton. 
Feilding 
Komako 
Kimbolton 
Kairanga 
Arapeti, Tokomaru 
Otaki 
Kapiti Island 

'Waikanae 
Pahautanui 
Khandallah 
Opau, North Makara 
Reservoir, Brooklyn 

564 
558 
454 
768 
731 
382 
394 
391 
452 
143 
465 
441 
500 
639 

513 
539 
291 

348 

330 
577 
266 
194 

247 
341 
390 
417 
236 
153 
202 

237 
409 
323 
204 

262 
235· 

217 
478 
265 
419 

19 
16 
13 
8 

rn 
16 
17 
13 
15 
9 

20 
14 
18 
18 

11 
16 
10 

13 

11 
16 

9 
9 

II 
13 
14 
17 
12 
7 
9 

9 
9 

14 
7 

15 
10 

7 
.13 
10 
12 

(D.) SoUTH-IIIABT AsPIIIOT--EABT CAPB TO CAP111 PALLIBBB. 

East Cape 
Waitakaro 
Pakihiroa 
Tolag11, Bay .• 
Waihau, Tolaga Bay 
Kaharoa, Waimata Valley 
Koranga Valley .. 
Otok9 •. 
Waitahoata, Wbatatutu .• 
TeKaraka 
Puha, Poverty Bay 
Glenroy Station, Gisbome 
Waihuka, Gisbome 
Ormond 
Patutahi, Gisborne 
Wbakapunake •. 
Strathbla.ne, Hangaroa 
Muriwai 
Tahora, Gisborne 
Gisbome 
Morere •• 
" Pihanga," Ruakituri Valley, Napier 
Mangaone Valley, Tangitere •• 
Springhill Station, Mohaka 
Portland Island • • . . 
Kaihunahuna, Wairoa 
Maunge.he.ruru, Wairoa 
Te.rawere. 
Tutira Lake 
Eskdale, Hedgeley 

335 
806 

222 
195 
382 
243 
150 
156 
162 

124 
150 
156 
158 
129 
156 
196 
229 
117 
81 

146 

126 

168 
310 

142 

5 
7 

2 
2 
8 
8 
l 
3 
1 

2 
l 
2 
4 
4 
1 
8 
l 
3 
2 
5 

2 

4 
10 

5 


